Perpetual Wholesale Funds

Update to 'Differential fees' disclosure

Effective 1 February 2022, the disclosure relating to differential fees, set out in the 'Fees and other costs' section of the Perpetual Wholesale Funds Product Disclosure Statement issue number 14 dated 1 June 2021, has been updated.

CURRENT	NEW
Differential fees	Differential fees
We may negotiate a rebate of all or part of our management fee with wholesale clients (as defined by the Corporations Act) and employees of the Perpetual Group. The payment and terms of rebates are negotiated with wholesale clients but are ultimately at our discretion, subject to the Corporations Act and ASIC policy. Some Funds may also have a separate class of units to facilitate the negotiation of the management fee amount with, and means of payment by, relevant wholesale investors.	We may negotiate a rebate of all or part of our management fee with wholesale clients (as defined by the Corporations Act) and employees of the Perpetual Group. The payment and terms of rebates are negotiated with wholesale clients but are ultimately at our discretion, subject to the Corporations Act and ASIC policy. Several Funds have a separate class of units with a lower management fee and a higher minimum initial investment amount (currently \$500,000) for wholesale investors. Please contact us for more information on investing in these unit classes in relevant Funds. Some Funds may also have a separate class of units to facilitate the negotiation of the management fee amount with, and means of payment by, relevant wholesale investors.

Please refer to the current Product Disclosure Statement for more information about Perpetual Wholesale Funds.

This information has been prepared by Perpetual Investment Management Limited (PIML) ABN 18 000 866 535, AFSL No 234426. It is general information only and is not intended to provide you with financial advice or take into account your objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consider, with a financial adviser, whether the information is suitable for your circumstances. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for any loss or damage as a result of any reliance on this information. The Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and Target Market Determination (TMD), issued by PIML, should be considered before deciding whether to acquire or hold units in the Funds. The PDS and TMD can be obtained by calling 1800 022 033 or visiting our website www.perpetual.com.au. No company in the Perpetual Group (Perpetual Group means Perpetual Limited ABN 86 000 431 827 and its subsidiaries) guarantees the performance of any fund or the return of an investor's capital.

More information

Contact your financial adviser or call: Adviser Service: 1800 062 725 Investor Service: 1800 022 033. Email: investments@perpetual.com.au

Trust is earned.

